SENATE RESOLUTION 8613

By Senators Haugen, Spanel and Fraser

WHEREAS, La Conner High School this past fall claimed the 2B State Championship volleyball title when the Lady Braves capped a greatly successful season with a three games to zero victory in the championship match; and

WHEREAS, Along with capturing the 2B state title the Lady Braves, led by Coach Suzanne Marble, finished the season with a perfect record of 20-0 in matches and an amazing 60-0 in games; and

WHEREAS, The winning of the 2B state title by La Conner marks the first time since 1986 that a school west of the Cascade Mountains has been the 2B state champions; and

WHEREAS, Coach Suzanne Marble was named Coach of the Year in the Northwest Conference; and

WHEREAS, Setter Carlee Marble was named Most Valuable Player in the Northwest 1A/2B League; and

WHEREAS, A total of 6 La Conner players achieved all league honors; and

WHEREAS, The junior varsity team also finished the season without a defeat;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Washington State Senate honor the La Conner Lady Braves on their undefeated season and 2B State Volleyball Championship; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That copies of this resolution be immediately transmitted by the Secretary of the Senate to the La Conner School District Superintendent, La Conner High School Principal, and La Conner High School's Lady Braves Team Members and Coaches.

I, Thomas Hoemann, Secretary of the Senate, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Senate Resolution 8613, adopted by the Senate January 31, 2007

THOMAS HOEMANN Secretary of the Senate